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Open Public Record Act Requests

10

Date
Received

07/15/2021

08/04/2021

08/25/2021

10/06/2021

10/27/2021

10/28/2021

11/09/2021

11/15/2021

11/16/2021

11/15/2021

Requesting
Organization

Transparent
CA

usSC

N/A

N/A

PE Stack

N/A

FOIA Data
Collection

Sacramento
Bee

N/A

Abrolat Law
PC

Requestor's
Name

Todd
Maddison

Manita Rao

Laurie
Golding

Cheryl
Cousino

Calvin Smith

Colin
McCauley

FOIA DATA

Randy
Diamond

Greg Jones

Solimar
Chinchilla

PRA
#
6072

6114

6150

6210

6243

6247

6270

6282

6283

6285
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Brief Description

Copy of the CalPERS 2020 pension benefits report

List of all active CalPERS members from 2013 through the present

List of Classified Employees retired from Napa Valley Unified School District during
2018, 2019 and 2020

List of the most current CalPERS active members

CalPERS software, software as a service (SaaS) and market databases used for
managing investment portfolios

Compensation data for SIATech, a public charter school in San Diego County

Documents regarding investments in any “alternatives” strategies such as but not
limited to private equity, private credit, real estate, or infrastructure

Copy of the document indicating the penalty for each of the five employees as well
as the communities involved

Documents regarding Private Market Real Estate sales

A 62-point request regarding PIMCO'’s diversity and inclusion efforts



M. CalPERS
11 11/19/2021
12 11/23/2021
13 12/02/2021
14 12/06/2021
15 12/08/2021
16 12/10/2021
17 12/10/2021
18 12/13/2021
19 12/20/2021
20 12/20/2021
21 12/21/2021

Stakeholder Relations

Mission Local

N/A

AgreeYa

N/A

Deltek

N/A

N/A

Capio Group

Natixis

N/A

N/A

CalPERS Board of Administration PRA Summary Report

Eleni
Balakrishnan

Park Guthrie

Ajay Kaul

Duane
Roberts

Janette
Reyes

Margaret
Brown

Margaret
Brown

Raina Lin

Nicolas
Denojean

Sarah
Johnson

Tim Tran

6291

6292

6308

6311

6314

6321

6322

6325

6339

6340

6344
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Copy of the recent CalPERS audit of Broadmoor Police Department

All documents from CalPERS staff and board members related to the 2017 AB 20
Dakota Access Pipeline Divestment Bill

Copies of winning proposals and vendor evaluation sheets for the listed RFPs

All communications and documentation CalPERS has regarding Gerry Serrano

List of vendors who submitted proposals for the GEN5 Health Care Decision Support
System - RFP #2023-9022

Any audits, correspondence, emails, documents, research, etc. regarding Broadmoor
Police Protection District

Any audits, correspondence, emails, documents, research, payroll records,
retirement requests, etc. regarding Alan Johnson, an individual that is receiving a
CalPERS pension based partially on service credit earned as an employee of
Broadmoor Police Protection District

Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for the Spring Fed Pool opportunity
of MCP System Maintenance and Support - Business Analyst/Tester

Investment returns by fiscal year from 2000 to 2020

Address and pension verification for a CalPERS member from December 1, 2015 to
June 1, 2017

All emails between Fiona Ma and Santa Ana Police Officers Association President,
Gerry Serrano
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22

23

24

12/27/2021

12/30/2021

12/30/2021

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

N/A

State
Compensation
Insurance
Fund
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JJ Jelincic

Marcos
Kropf

Deena
Bowman

6345

6348

6349
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Name, listing date, and most recent value available of all Special Purpose Acquisition
Companies run by CIM on behalf of CalPERS

All contracts between United Health Care and CalPERS for the provision of health
care services covering the period of January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021

Copy of the audit that CalPERS completed in April 2019 of 61 public employers that
indicated that 52% of those agencies audited were in violation of the 960-hour rule
and 39% did not report hours worked as required
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Opened and Closed in December 2021 Public Record Act Requests

Closed
Date
1 12/08/2021

2 12/13/2021

3 12/13/2021

4 12/13/2021

5 12/13/2021

6 12/16/2021

7 12/16/2021

8 12/16/2021

9 12/20/2021

Requesting
Organization

N/A

N/A

N/A

Fundmap

N/A

Financial

News

N/A

Walden
University

N/A

Requestor's
Name

JJ Jelincic

Eric Thomas

G. Scott
FitzGibbon

Vincent
Sayas

Gerry
Serrano

Matthew
McCue

Marilyn

Bartholomew

Angel
Chiriboga

Allen
Sumner

PRA
#
6306

6305

6309

6317

6320

6315

6327

6329

6319

Brief Description

Information regarding HMO plans offered to public agencies and
schools

All CalPERS Public Agency Reviews for Metropolitan Transportation
Commission and San Francisco Bay Area Rapid Transit District dating
from 2000 to 2021

All documents and communications that refer to Scott FitzGibbon

Performance of all the closed-end funds including Private Debt, Private
Equity, Real Estate and Real Assets for Q1 2021

All PRA requests made by Will Swaim and all requests and information
released under PRA 5525

Underlying manager roster for the plan's emerging manager program
allocation with Legato Capital Management

All correspondence dated after June 1, 2021 that the City of Oakland
has sent to CalPERS, pertaining to me or my account as a CalPERS
member

CalPERS Annual Comprehensive Financial Report from fiscal year
1999-2000 to fiscal year 2014-2015

Copy of SB 200 (1989) a report that CalPERS made to the legislature in
March 1990 regarding their recommendation regarding the replacement
benefit plan
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Date
Received

12/01/2021

12/01/2021

12/03/2021

12/08/2021

12/09/2021

12/08/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/09/2021
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/23/2021

12/23/2021

12/27/2021

12/28/2021

12/28/2021

12/29/2021

Stakeholder Relations

Walden
University

Walden
University

Walden
University

N/A

N/A

N/A
Walden
University

FDD Action

N/A
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Angel
Chiriboga

Angel
Chiriboga

Angel
Chiriboga

G. Scott
FitzGibbon

Timothy
Crough

Allan
Blutstein

Angel
Chiriboga

Maseh Zarif

William
Stewart

6323

6326

6330

6313

6334

6304

6342

6346

6316
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The discount rate for CalPERS used to calculate the UAPL for the
pension plan from January 1, 2008 to December 31, 2021

History chart of the discount rate from January 1, 1970 to December 31,
2020

Investment return assumption from January 1, 1974 to December 31,
2000

Copies of any type of operating manual for processing Public Records
Act requests at CalPERS

Copies of contracts or amended contract agreements between
CalPERS and Nevada Irrigation District regarding Health Plans and
minimum contributions to employee/retiree premiums

Job application and resume of a former CalPERS employee and
records indicating their annual salary from 2015 to 2020

UAPL for CalPERS and the historical funding levels (percent) for
CalPERS since January 1, 1933 to June 30, 2021

All holdings that fall under the Public Equity and Private Equity asset
allocation classes as of September 30, 2021

Copies of all the meeting minutes, letters, memos, emails, etc. wherein
CalPERS Board, staff, employees, consultants, etc. discussed the
health insurance benefit options offered to out-of-state retirees for the
2021 open enrollment period
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12/10/2021

12/13/2021

12/14/2021

12/08/2021

12/16/2021

12/01/2021

12/20/2021

12/28/2021

12/08/2021
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