

## PRAs for December 2021

New PRAs Received	30
PRAs Closed	29
Monthly Averages from January 2020 to December 2021	
PRAs Received	30
PRAs Closed	31



## Open Public Record Act Requests

	Date Received	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description
1	07/15/2021	Transparent CA	Todd Maddison	6072	Copy of the CalPERS 2020 pension benefits report
2	08/04/2021	USC	Manita Rao	6114	List of all active CalPERS members from 2013 through the present
3	08/25/2021	N/A	Laurie Golding	6150	List of Classified Employees retired from Napa Valley Unified School District during 2018, 2019 and 2020
4	10/06/2021	N/A	Cheryl Cousino	6210	List of the most current CalPERS active members
5	10/27/2021	PE Stack	Calvin Smith	6243	CalPERS software, software as a service (SaaS) and market databases used for managing investment portfolios
6	10/28/2021	N/A	Colin McCauley	6247	Compensation data for SIATech, a public charter school in San Diego County
7	11/09/2021	FOIA Data Collection	FOIA DATA	6270	Documents regarding investments in any "alternatives" strategies such as but not limited to private equity, private credit, real estate, or infrastructure
8	11/15/2021	Sacramento Bee	Randy Diamond	6282	Copy of the document indicating the penalty for each of the five employees as well as the communities involved
9	11/16/2021	N/A	Greg Jones	6283	Documents regarding Private Market Real Estate sales
10	11/15/2021	Abrolat Law PC	Solimar Chinchilla	6285	A 62-point request regarding PIMCO's diversity and inclusion efforts



11	11/19/2021	Mission Local	Eleni Balakrishnan	6291	Copy of the recent CalPERS audit of Broadmoor Police Department
12	11/23/2021	N/A	Park Guthrie	6292	All documents from CalPERS staff and board members related to the 2017 AB 20 Dakota Access Pipeline Divestment Bill
13	12/02/2021	AgreeYa	Ajay Kaul	6308	Copies of winning proposals and vendor evaluation sheets for the listed RFPs
14	12/06/2021	N/A	Duane Roberts	6311	All communications and documentation CalPERS has regarding Gerry Serrano
15	12/08/2021	Deltek	Janette Reyes	6314	List of vendors who submitted proposals for the GEN5 Health Care Decision Support System - RFP #2023-9022
16	12/10/2021	N/A	Margaret Brown	6321	Any audits, correspondence, emails, documents, research, etc. regarding Broadmoor Police Protection District
17	12/10/2021	N/A	Margaret Brown	6322	Any audits, correspondence, emails, documents, research, payroll records, retirement requests, etc. regarding Alan Johnson, an individual that is receiving a CalPERS pension based partially on service credit earned as an employee of Broadmoor Police Protection District
18	12/13/2021	Capio Group	Raina Lin	6325	Copy of the winning proposal and scoring sheet for the Spring Fed Pool opportunity of MCP System Maintenance and Support - Business Analyst/Tester
19	12/20/2021	Natixis	Nicolas Denojean	6339	Investment returns by fiscal year from 2000 to 2020
20	12/20/2021	N/A	Sarah Johnson	6340	Address and pension verification for a CalPERS member from December 1, 2015 to June 1, 2017
21	12/21/2021	N/A	Tim Tran	6344	All emails between Fiona Ma and Santa Ana Police Officers Association President, Gerry Serrano



22	12/27/2021	N/A	JJ Jelincic	6345	Name, listing date, and most recent value available of all Special Purpose Acquisition Companies run by CIM on behalf of CalPERS
23	12/30/2021	N/A	Marcos Kropf	6348	All contracts between United Health Care and CalPERS for the provision of health care services covering the period of January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021
24	12/30/2021	State Compensation Insurance Fund	Deena Bowman	6349	Copy of the audit that CalPERS completed in April 2019 of 61 public employers that indicated that 52% of those agencies audited were in violation of the 960-hour rule and 39% did not report hours worked as required



## Opened and Closed in December 2021 Public Record Act Requests

	Closed Date	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description	Date Received
1	12/08/2021	N/A	JJ Jelincic	6306	Information regarding HMO plans offered to public agencies and schools	12/01/2021
2	12/13/2021	N/A	Eric Thomas	6305	All CalPERS Public Agency Reviews for Metropolitan Transportation Commission and San Francisco Bay Area Rapid Transit District dating from 2000 to 2021	12/01/2021
3	12/13/2021	N/A	G. Scott FitzGibbon	6309	All documents and communications that refer to Scott FitzGibbon	12/03/2021
4	12/13/2021	Fundmap	Vincent Sayas	6317	Performance of all the closed-end funds including Private Debt, Private Equity, Real Estate and Real Assets for Q1 2021	12/08/2021
5	12/13/2021	N/A	Gerry Serrano	6320	All PRA requests made by Will Swaim and all requests and information released under PRA 5525	12/09/2021
6	12/16/2021	Financial News	Matthew McCue	6315	Underlying manager roster for the plan's emerging manager program allocation with Legato Capital Management	12/08/2021
7	12/16/2021	N/A	Marilyn Bartholomew	6327	All correspondence dated after June 1, 2021 that the City of Oakland has sent to CalPERS, pertaining to me or my account as a CalPERS member	12/14/2021
8	12/16/2021	Walden University	Angel Chiriboga	6329	CalPERS Annual Comprehensive Financial Report from fiscal year 1999-2000 to fiscal year 2014-2015	12/14/2021
9	12/20/2021	N/A	Allen Sumner	6319	Copy of SB 200 (1989) a report that CalPERS made to the legislature in March 1990 regarding their recommendation regarding the replacement benefit plan	12/09/2021



10	12/20/2021	Walden University	Angel Chiriboga	6323	The discount rate for CalPERS used to calculate the UAPL for the pension plan from January 1, 2008 to December 31, 2021	12/10/2021
11	12/20/2021	Walden University	Angel Chiriboga	6326	History chart of the discount rate from January 1, 1970 to December 31, 2020	12/13/2021
12	12/20/2021	Walden University	Angel Chiriboga	6330	Investment return assumption from January 1, 1974 to December 31, 2000	12/14/2021
13	12/23/2021	N/A	G. Scott FitzGibbon	6313	Copies of any type of operating manual for processing Public Records Act requests at CalPERS	12/08/2021
14	12/23/2021	N/A	Timothy Crough	6334	Copies of contracts or amended contract agreements between CalPERS and Nevada Irrigation District regarding Health Plans and minimum contributions to employee/retiree premiums	12/16/2021
15	12/27/2021	N/A	Allan Blutstein	6304	Job application and resume of a former CalPERS employee and records indicating their annual salary from 2015 to 2020	12/01/2021
16	12/28/2021	Walden University	Angel Chiriboga	6342	UAPL for CalPERS and the historical funding levels (percent) for CalPERS since January 1, 1933 to June 30, 2021	12/20/2021
17	12/28/2021	FDD Action	Maseh Zarif	6346	All holdings that fall under the Public Equity and Private Equity asset allocation classes as of September 30, 2021	12/28/2021
18	12/29/2021	N/A	William Stewart	6316	Copies of all the meeting minutes, letters, memos, emails, etc. wherein CalPERS Board, staff, employees, consultants, etc. discussed the health insurance benefit options offered to out-of-state retirees for the 2021 open enrollment period	12/08/2021